9% )

Questions for RTI (NIT Meghalaya)
All information below is requested only for BTech programs.
Q1. Please share below info for 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 placement seasons
a) Overall Average CTC
b) Overall Highest package (CTC) & company name
¢) Overall median CTC
d) Total no of companies visited
e) Total no of international companies visited along

 with company name, job location, CTC.

11 1 Ver:s

2019-20 8.4 55:72--Amazon 6.5 27
2020-21 7.7 25--Meesho 7 31
NIL
2021-22 13.3 52-- Microsoft 9.9 64
2022-23 11.1 32--Throughtspot 10 51

Q2. Please provide branch-wise information for 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 placement
seasons
a) No of students placed in different salary brackets (as shown below)

"CSE R [— 1 i i i 13

.
CE 2 1 2
EE 5 5 4
ME 5 5
ECE | 1 8 2

CE T o o
EE | ' 3 11 1
ME 4 3
ECE 1 9 3




CE 4
EE 4 18
ME 2 2 i1
ECE 10 4 6

CSE 12 14
CE i 2 2 9
EE 2 9 16
ME 2 11 11
ECE 8 13

b) Placement stats

29 29 19 55.72 - 107 6.5 36
GEL (281 123 05 6.5 ] 43 4.8 3.6
EC | 2 22 11 10" . 6.1 5 35
EE | 23 23 14 19.2 . 103 7.2 36
ME | 19 19 10 6.75 : 5 48 36

csE| 27| 27 | 15 12 77 | 76 36
cE | 23| 21 9 6.8 5.1 55 3.6
EC 25| 22 | 13 25 7.1 6.5 3
EE [ 26 | 24 | 15 19.2 7.9 6.8 3
ME |21 | 21 | 7 | 57 56 3




S

CE |27 | 27 | 8 . 9.45 6.2 56 3.6
EC | 33 | 33 | 22 i 52 149 9.1 36
EE | 30 | 28 | 23 . 15.5 7.9 75 36
ME | 20 | 29 | 16 i 18.45 9 7.5 3.6

CSE | 39 | 38 | 32 - 32 14.04 1 5.1
GE |25 | 25 | sl 18.95 58 1l il s
EC | 28 | 27 | 22 . 15 10.09 8.5 4.85
EE | 30 | 30 | 27 2 15 9.20 7.6 5
ME | 27 | 27 | 24 : 18.95 7.58 7.5 55

C) Average salary of Top X% students

136

CSE 24.4 12.6 105 8.5
CE 3 1.6 15 7 15

EC . 3.1 3.8 3.2 34
EE 72 31 11.4 92 83
ME 438 5.1 4.9 42 Je=




CSE 28.7 24.8 27.4 23.4 17.6
CE 6.5 5.1 R 6.1 6.4
EC 12.5 182 17.8 162 13.1
EE 13.5 11.3 10.8 10.3 9.5
ME . 133 13.1 10.7 9.4 7.4

17.5 144 13.2 12.6
CE 4.7 3.6 52 6.3 5
EC 9.5 11.1 11.1 10.6 9.6
EE 12.8 11.3 10.7 10 93
ME 11.3 | 9.8 9.7 9.5 9.8

Amazon

. Tower Research 36
My Gate 11
Vedanta 7.95

'IBM 7.5
CGI j 711
Capgemini 6.8




FNucleus Software 6.6 <
L&T Infotech 6.5 ' /
Digite 6.5
| Civil Engineering. ;
L&T Constructio 6.5
Byjus 6
Infosys 3.6

3.6

Byjus 10
GAP 9.08
Capgemini 6.8
IFB 6.5
Digite 6.5
L&T Infotech S
Virtusa 5
Value Labs 4.5
CTL 3.6
 Electrical | (Ll

POSOCO 19.2
Vedanta 7.95
Cognizant 6.5
IFB 6.5
L&T Infotech 5
CTL 3.6
Infosys 3.6

L&T Construction 6.75
L&T Group 6
L&T Infotech 5
Tata Projects 4.65
Infosys 3.6
CTL 3.6




Cogniiant

10
Technoforte 10
TCS 9.3
GAP 9.08
Pul;lics Sapient 9
Zopsmart 8
Vedanta 7.95
Deloitte i 7.6

Tredance analytics

Infosys

Tredance analytics 6.5
AQ kantar 5.5
Blyjus 5.5
KEC 3.75

3.6

Clectrical

Poer Gi

9.08
Incture 8
Deloitte ¥ 7.6
Nokia 7
Tredance analytics 6.5
L&T Ece 6.5
Corirolis 6
Infosys 5
Invenio 5
[ Technoforte 4.5

TCS 9.3
“Vedanta 7.95




% o

Deloitte

7.6

CGI 6.8
L&T Ecc 6.5
Tata power 6.06
Suzuki Motor 5.75
Infosys 5

Alstom 6.5
L&T Ecc 6.5
Suzuki Motor 5.75
CAD Vision 4.2
Infosys 3.6
Bynus 3

CivitBiineerihg) 5 100 TR RO RN SR R

Microsoft 52
Adobe 24
Vmware 19.9
Tekion 17
Samsung 15.5
Aviz Network 12
BEL 11
Optum 10
Accenture 9.9
Gap Inc. 9.08

Vedanta

Nation with NAMO 7.2
Tredance 6.5
KEC 4.75
BL Kashyap & Sons Ltd. 3.6




Electronics & Communication Engincering

Microsoft 52
Super Daily 31.8
Bukukas 30
Smartcoin 16.38
Thoughtspot 16.3
Alphagrep 15
Samsung 15.5
Info Edge 12
BEL 11
Vedanta 9.45
5 I e
15.5
JSP 10
Tiger Analytics 10
Accenture 9.9
Vedanta 9.45
IGGL 8
Eldaas Technologies 8
Deloitte 7.6
Capgemini 7.5
Alstom 6.5
o e R T NG s
18.45
Nurture Farm 14
Sanpdeal 14
Cairn oil & gas 13.5
JSP 10
Accenture 9.9
Vedanta 9.45
TVS Motor 8
IGL 7.5
Kantar 7.2




Thoughtspot

Info Edge

32
Auto Desk 30
C-Dot 19
BPCL 18.95
Aviz Network 18
Increff 17.9
GE Digital 17.37
Mavenir System 17.3
Paisa Bazar 15

14.5

Edgeverve 8
Deliotte 7.6
Reliance Jio 7.5
EXL 1.5
L&T Ecc 6.5
Tata Projects 6
KEC 6
My Captain 5

Pocket FM 15
Brane Enterprise 13
BEL 12
—?fmgg.k 10
M% 9.33
Taln crdit, )& %,9- 9
Oracle 8.8
Nokia 85




Edgeverve 8 5|
It Eraeeiig ]
Paisa Bazar 15 '
Increff 14.7

Cairn Oil & gas 12 e |
Vedanta 11.45

IGL 11

Nokia 8.5

HCL 8.5

Mahindra & Mahindra 8

Edgeverve 8

Deloitte 7.6

Mechanical Engineering |

BPCL 18.95

Aviz Network 13

Cairn Oil & Gas 12

BEL 12

Vedanta 11.45

IGL 11

Mahindra & Mahindra 8

Edgeverve 8

Deloitte 7.6 .
EXL 7.5

Q3. Placement eligibility criteria:

a) What is the minimum criteria for BTech students to be eligible for the institute's placement season?

Reply: The minimum criteria for a BTech student to be eligible is fixed according to the criteria set by
a particular company for which the student intends to appear for the recruitment process.

b) Is there a qualifying test or a bare minimum percentage/CGPA to sit for the institute's placement

season?

Reply: The minimum CGPA is as per the criteria mentioned by the recruiter. Usually students should
have a CGPA equal to or more than 6, with no active backlog.

QN0
e

—

-1



RTI REQUEST DETAILS |
| Registration No. : NITMG/R/E/24/00002 | Date of Recelpt | 12/01/2024 |[
}‘ Iype if Receip_t _Oghne ReceE)t | L_ang_uege of Request : I Enghsh - _!l

Name :| MAYANK GUPTA | Gender : | Male [
I Address : Apt 117, Tower 10-B, The Amaryllls Central Delhi, Karol Bagh, Delhl
Pin:110005

State : | Delhi Country |Ir1d1a

Mobile No. : ‘ +91- 9818194772

|

| —

] I

Phone No. : | +91-9818194772 l

Email : mayankpgupta@gmail.com

| Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban

Is Requester Belowl No ‘ - ) | Indian
Poverty Line ? : | Cltlzenshlp Status ‘

| Does it concern the life ‘ No(Normal)
| or Liberty of a Person ? |

Amount Paid ; ‘ 10) ‘ Mode of Payment | Payment Gateway

Request Pertains to :

Requesting placement detalls of the institute for previous placement seasons. The l
exact questlons are mentioned in the attached PDF. |

|
' Information Sought : ‘






1/18/24, 9:07 AM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

' Print | i ‘_,'( l )

Government of India
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
NIT Meghalaya

Dated: 18/01/2024
To

Shri Syed Ahmed
12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana
500018

Registration NMumber : NITMG/R/E/23/00018

Dear Sir/Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 23/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Ambika Rai)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501113

Email : nitmeghalayapio@gmail.com

https://rlionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 1/123



1/18/24, 9.07 AM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

2N Government of India
i) \ National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
('/x\:f .- NIT Meghalaya

Dated: 18/01/2024
To

Shri Anandamoy Mmukhopadhyay
Room No. 5012 Hostel 18 IIT Bombay
MUMBAI

400076

Registration Number : NITMG/R/T/23/00001

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 13/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Ambika Rai)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501113

Email : nitmeghalayapio@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 2/23



1/18/24, 9:07 AM : Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Government of India
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya 6 9
NIT Meghalaya —
Dated: 18/01/2024

To
Shri K S Savinay Suresh
NIT Warangal
Hanumakonda P O
Hanumakonda dt
506004

Registration Numbe, : INITMG/R/T/23/00005
Dear Sir/Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 15/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Ambika Rai)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501113

Email : nitmeghalayapio@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 3/23



1/18/24, 9:07 AM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Government of India

Q):?;) National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya

NIT Meghalaya
Dated: 18/01/2024

To

Shri K S Savinay Suresh
NIT Warangal
Hanumakonda P O
Hanumakonda dt
506004

Registration Number : NITMG/R/T/23/00002

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 15/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Ambika Rai)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501113

Email : nitmeghalayapio@gmail.com

https:/irtionline gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 4/23



1/18/24, 9:07 AM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Government of India é ‘71—\)

National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya s
NIT Meghalaya 5
Dated: 18/01/2024
To
Shri MOHAN RAJ A
1/1, MOTTUR VILLAGE, MANANTHAL POST
MELMALAYANUR TK
VILLUPURAM DT
604204
Registration Number : I'ITMG/R/T/23/00003
Dear Sir/Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 15/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Ambika Rai)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501113

Email : nitmeghalayapio@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 5/23



1718/24, 9:07 AM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

-~ Government of India
(9 | National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
[) ) NIT Meghalaya

Dated: 18/01/2024
To

Shri Anandamoy Mmukhopadhyay
Room No. 5012 Hostel 18 IIT Bombay
MUMBAI

400076

Registration Number : NITMG/R/T/23/00004

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 13/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Ambika Rai)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501113

Email : nitmeghalayapio@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finaiReplyLetter.php 6/23



Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Mohan Raja

(¢5)

 Slno | RTI Query NIT Meghalaya reply |
1.| Revision of stipend (OM No. DST/PCM/Z-06/2022) (dated Revised emoluments are
26th, June 2023) to the JRF & SRF in the institution under the | applicable.
department of higher education. According to the notice,
revised Stipend is applicable for the PhD scholars admitted
through GATE in your institution? _
2.| Revised stipend amount is released for every month? If not Revised emoluments are
released yet, please give the reason behind with valid released every month,
L__ documents. ]
3.| How many NITs and IITs have released the revised stipend? Information is not
Please provide the names of those institutions. available  with  NIT
Meghalaya.
4.| If the above notice is applicable for NIT Calicut, How HRA Information is not
be affected by the date? available  with  NIT
Meghalaya.

m
\‘*““’:‘ﬁ






Registration No. : |

Transferred From :

Remarks :

(e

- : //
RTI REQUEST DETAILS '

NITMG/R/T/23/00003 | Date of Receipt : | 20/12/2023

Department of Higher Education on 20/12/2023 With Reference Number : '
DOHED/R/E/23/07405 |

Information sought is not available on the records of NITs Division, therefore,

| your RTI application is hereby transferred to PIO of all NITs and IIEST |

Shibpur under section 6(3) of RTI Act for providing information. |

Type of Receipt :

Name :
Address :

State :

Phone No. :

Email :

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Letter No. : i

Is Requester Below .
Poverty Line ? : |

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person ?

Electronically English !
Transferred from Other Language of Request : '
Public Authority

MOHAN RAJ A Gender : | Male |

1/1, MOTTUR VILLAGE, MANANTHAL POST, MELMALAYANUR TK, '
VILLUPURAM DT, Pin:604204

Tamilnadu Country : ' India !

+91-9486388294 ' Mobile No. : +91-9486388294

mechmohanrajl @gmail.com

Rural Education Status : | Above Graduate |
Details not provided Letter Date : | Details not provided '
L/ Citizenship Status | ludizn

10) Mode of Payment ! Payment Gateway
No(Normal)

Request Pertains to :

' L.Revision of stipend ( OM No. DST/PCM/Z-06/2022) (dated 26th, June 2023 ) |

Information Sought :

to the JRF & SRF in the institution under the department of higher education.
According to the notice, revised Stipend is applicable for the PhD scholars
admitted through GATE in your institution?

2. Revised stipend amount is released for every month? If not released yet, please
give the reason behind with valid documents.

3. How many NITs and IITs have released the revised stipend? Please provide the |
names of those institutions. ’
4. If the above notice is applicable for NIT Calicut, How HRA be affected by the |

date? ,

1.Revision of stipend ( OM No. DST/PCM/Z-06/2022) (dated 26th, June 2023 ) |

Original RTI Text :

to the JRF & SRF in the institution under the department of higher education.
According to the notice, revised Stipend is applicable for the PhD scholars
admitted through GATE in your institution?

2. Revised stipend amount is released for every month? If not released yet, please
give the reason behind with valid documents. .
3. How many NITs and IITs have released the revised stipend? Please provide the |
names of those institutions. |
4. If the above notice is applicable for NIT Calicut, How HRA be affected by the |
date? |
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Reply for the online RTT application of Mr. Anandamoy Mmukhopadhyay

| SLno RTI Query | (I NIT Meghalaya reply
1 In the last 10 years, how many PhD Students Academic Year No. of Scholar
have l.)een_ teqniqated from centrally funded 2022-23 01
technical institutions on account of poor
academic performances? 2015-16 01
2 How many of them have been reinstated on Nil
| filing a mercy appeal to the higher authority?
Please provide year-wise, institute-wise, and department-wise data for both of the questions given
above.

Public In

ﬁéﬁ;
Mrs. Amﬁ# i?




230, Bl

D 7

4%%';;%



0)en

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : | NITMG/R/T/23/00001 | Date of Receipt : | 20/12/2023 |

Department of Higher Education on 20/12/2023 With Reference Number :

DOHED/R/E/23/07370/2 |

J

Information sought is not available on the records of NITs Division, therefore, |

Remarks : | your RTI application is hereby transferred to PIO of all NITs and IIEST |
Shibpur under section 6(3) of RTI Act for providing information.

Transferred From :

Electronically English i

Type of Receipt : | Transferred from Other Language of Request : '
Public Authority '

. Anandamoy . Male |

Name : Mmukhopadhyay Gender : | |

Address : Room No. 5012 Hostet 18 IIT Bombay, MUMBALI, Pin:400076
State : | Maharashtra Country : | India

Phone No. : | Details not provided l Mobile No. : | +91-9836524461

Email : | mukhopadhyayanandamoy@gmail.com |

Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban Education Status : Above Graduate |
Letter No. : | Details not provided Letter Date : Details not provided :
Is Requester Below | No Indian

Poverty Line ? : | Citizenship Status

0 (Received by ' Payment Gateway
Amount Paid : Department of Higher Mode of Payment
Education)

Does it concern the life. No(Normal) I
or Liberty of a Person ? Request Pertains to : |

1. In the last 10 years, how many PhD Students have been terminated from _
centrally funded technical institutions on account of poor academic |
performances? .
Information Sought : | 2. How many of them have been reinstated on filing a mercy appeal to the higher
authority?
Please provide year-wise, institute-wise, and department-wise data for both of the
questions given above.

1. In the last 10 years, how many PhD Students have been terminated from
centrally funded technical institutions on account of poor academic
performances?

Original RTI Text : 2. How many of them have been reinstated on filing a mercy appeal to the higher
authority?
Please provide year-wise, institute-wise, and department-wise data for both of the
questions given above.
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. K S Savinay Suresh

NIT Meghalaya Reply:

% )

The placement record of the B.Tech and M. Tech students of NIT Meghalaya, who graduated in the
year 2023 arc as follows. Please note that there are no integrated courses in the institute.

B.Tech -
Total Number of students | Number of | Highest | Minimum Average
Branch Student eligible for students Package Package |Package
placements placed (LPA) (LPA) (LPA)
CSE 38 38 32 32 5.1 14.54
ECE 27 27 22 15 7.5 10.32
EEE 30 30 27 15 S8l 9.16
ME 27 27 24 18.95 5.5 10.08
| CE 25 25 13 18.95 5 9.34
Overall 147 147 118 32 5 11.05
- M.Tech
Total Number of students | Number of | Highest | Minimum Average
Branch Student eligible for students Package Package |Package
) placements placed (LPA) (LPA) (LPA)
CSE 5 5 2 9.5 4.2 6.85
ECE 3 3 1 19 19 19
EEE 2 2 B 1 5 4.2 5
CE 15 15 11 7.5 5 6.54
Overall 25 25 15 19 4.2 7.31

The details of our recruiters last year (2022-23) along with the corresponding CTC and job role

offered are mentioned below:

S1.No Ng::‘;;;}:;“ CTC offered (LPA)A_ Job Role

! Autodesk 30 Software Development Engineer
2 |Aviz 18T

3 BFE | 1_2 “Probationary Engineer

4 BPCL 1 8".95 Management Trainee

5 Brane Enterprises —13— Solution Leader

6 Broadridge 10 Member Technical

7 Cairn Oil & Gas 12 Graduate Engineer Trainee

8 C-Dot 19 R&D

9 Deloitte _ N o 7.6 Anal_yst
10 Denso 5.5 N Graduate Engineer Trainee

_1 1 Edgeverve 8 Product Engineer

12 Eldaas Technologies N 8§ Product Desigﬁ — Development
E - E-Ring 11 Software Development Engineer
14 EXL Analytics 7.5 Analyst

T‘i_ : _iaAP(I’I’(J) _ 10 Gr_aduzg EngineervTrainee

16 _rG_E BigiT _____ a 17.37 Software Develop_rﬁent Engineer
1_17 HCL 8.5 oy Data Engineering & Semi-Electrical
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= -f_li_t_achi . e _—6 Graduaie_ Engineer Trainee Q:; )
19 |IBM 12 Associate Consultant ) >
20_ Increff 17.9 Software Development Engineer

21 Infoedge 14.5 .Software Engineer |
ZZ ] KEC | 6 Engineering Leadership Trainee

23 |L&T 6.5 Graduate Engineer Traince

24 .Mavenir Systems 7.3 Graduate Engineer Traince

g Napier Healthcare 10 e I_T |
26 Nokia 8.5I Graduate Engineer Trainee

57 | Oracle 8.8 Associate Consultant |
E .).azaar 15 Software Developer

29 Ee Infocomm 6 Design Engineer )
30 Reliance Jio Infocomm 7.5 Dep&ty Manager

I31 Salesforce 825 Support Role

5 _.chhlumbe_rger 6 Graduate Engineer Trainee a

33 "lialentrecrui_t 9 Software Development Engineer

B34 Tata Power i 6.6 Graduate Engineer Trainee
_35_ Tata Projects 6 Graduate Engineer Trainee

36 Thoughtépot 32 Software Develoﬁment Engineer

_37 TrTJminds N B 11 Software f)evelopment Engineer K
38 Vedanta _ 11.45 Graduate Engineer Trainee
l39 B _S_uzuki 6.7 Graduate Engineer Trainee
I4O iGL | 11 . Graduate Engineer Trainee
41 |Air Indla a | 5.65 Graduate Engineer Trainee ]
|42 ) Allen Instltute 5 _m?ea_ching

43 | Alstom(Off Campus) | 6.8 |

:1 4 . My Cap tainm 5 g};():;ittii(‘)/r;s Executive & Inside Sales
5| :

46 Eiis;gpsrggg?ir;i ted 5.1 Software Engin?er - Trainee

47 Mahindra & Mahindra 8 Graduate Engineer Trainee

.45 ] MIET 4.2 Assistant Professor

-4_19 | HCL tech o 9.5 ) '_I.‘echnical Lead : N
50_ o let Elbs—pvj[ td | 9.33 R&D_Engineer Trainee

51 JACOBS India 6 Design Engineer
| 2 |§?r/1[§a(;:)(§rseJ) SO B 6.4 JGraduate Engineers & Architect

st G
Mrs.
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T i) S Agrey
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA

8T FATeR, HRT WHR & T T IS Aged T GEAT
An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India

Ref.No. NITMGH/ES/RTUXIV/ 2023-24/ 24 T2 Date: /7.01.2024,
To,

Syed Ahmed,

12-7-133/101,

Habeeb Nagar,

Moosapet Telangana,
Hyderabad, Pin:500018.

Sub:  Your RTIreceived by the Institute on 23.12.2023.
Sir,

With reference to your RTI application, I am furnishing below the replies of the queries which is
relevant to the Institute.

Skno RTI Query NIT Meghalaya reply

L. Dear Central Public Information Officer, 28 (twenty-eight) nos.
Please Share the following information:

1. How many RTT were filed in this Public Authority in
the Calendar Year 2017 (1 Jan 2017 to 31 Dec 2017).

Please reply to this RTI Application within stipulated time
in case of failure to furnish the above information, you are
liable for the penalties U/s.20 of the Right to Information
Act, 2005.

It is requested you to send the RTI Reply on your office
Letter Head as to make the reply to this RTI Application,
a standard reply on par with other statutory replies.

It is also further requested you to send the RTI reply by
post as this RTI Portal not working properly to view the
RTI Reply in this Portal.

S Nrrien
Publ }gt nﬁ‘%gﬂ
NIT M\:g

st srcaFw, dqwasre, Rer- 793003, Aurew, sRa

Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong — 793003, Meghalaya, India
GIHTE/F: +91 0364 2501294, tharw/Fax:- +91 0364 2501113

'aWIBE'/Website: www.nitm.ac.in






Reply for the online RTT application received from Mr. Syed Ahmed

RTI Query

NIT Meghalaya re

LSl.no
.

| Dear Central Public Information Officer,
Please Share the following information:

1. How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the
Calendar Year 2017 (1 Jan 2017 to 31 Dec 2017).

Please reply to this RTI Application within stipulated time in case
of failure to furnish the above information, you are liable for the
penalties U/s.20 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

It is requested you to send the RTI Reply on your office Letter
Head as to make the reply to this RTI Application, a standard reply
on par with other statutory replies.

It is also further requested you to send the RTI reply by post as this
RTI Portal not working properly to view the RTI Reply in this

PO{tal.

28 (twenty-eighth) nos.

.

(’_‘\. ’ P [’.%
e g;,@mﬁiw
e oN '
rs; Ambika R
PublicIfiformation @Wer

NI %{: gﬁa‘\faya






Registration No. :
Type of Receipt :
Name :

Address :

State :

Phone No. :

Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person ?

Information Sought :

g 43)

7/ o
RTI REQUEST DETAILS
NITMG/R/E/23/00018 Date of Receipt :  23/12/2023
Online Receipt Language of Request : English
Syed Ahmed Gender: Male

12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana, Pin:500018
Andhra Pradesh Country :  India
Details not provided Mobile No. : +91-9700873821

syedahmedwww@gmail.com

Urban Education Status : Details not provided
s Citizenship Status g en

0) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
No(Normal)

Request Pertains to :

Dear Central Public Information Officer,
Please Share the following information: |

1. How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the Calendar Year 2017
(1 Jan 2017 to 31 Dec 2017).

Please reply to this RTI Application within stipulated time in case of failure to
furnish the above information, you are liable for the penalties U/s.20 of the Right
to Information Act, 2005, |

It is requested you to send the RTI Reply on your office Letter Head as to make
the reply to this RTI Application, a standard reply on par with other statuatory
replies.

It is also further requested you to send the RTI reply by post as this RTI Portal
not working properly to view the RTI Reply in this Portal.



lll

-

_....




1/3/24, 11:50 AM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

(P )

Government of India
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003, Meghalaya

Dated: 03/01/2024
To

Shri Pulipati Johnly

SVSR Dwarakhamai towers , Sri ram nagar

C Block,flat-301, 2nd street Kondapur
Serilingampally,K'V Rangareddy Hyderabad Telangana
500084

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/23/00017

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 09/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Bantehsonglang Blahwar)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501294

Email : ar.nitmeghalaya@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPlO/ui.ﬁnaIReplyLetter.php 1117






Reply for the RTI query of Mr. Pulipati Johnly

' Sl.no

RTI query

L:

Year wise GATE Rank & Cut off marks basmg
on which an admission in to MTech. Program is
every individual M.Tech specialization allowed
under different categories in your institution in
tabular form for 2022-2023 academic year,
Specifying.

1) Name of the branch

2) Category under which admission is given .
3) GATE Rank allowed under every specific
category.

4) Cut-off marks allowed under specific
category .

. NIT Meg ]El]dzd RC?]X
| Admission to the Master of

Technology (M. Tech)
Programme in the Institute is
conducted on the basis of valid
GATE scores and through the
counseling conducted by the
Centralized Counseling for M.
Tech. / M. Arch. / M. Plan
(CCMT).

The details are tabulated below.

Department | | GATE M‘g‘;‘:m All India Maé;‘:‘e“m All India
Applied -ategory Year Rank Rank
Score Score

2020 313 22368 313 22368

CE ST
2022 264 25258 298 19335
CS OBC 2022 354 9544 420 5757
cs | sc 2022 267 18957 267 18957
cs | sT 2022 267 | 18957 267 18957
EC General 2020 383 11655 383 11655
EE ~ OBC 2021 366 10734 10734

%&”V WA

(B. Blahwar)

Public Inf
Pumluﬁﬁ *’J*FlCER

. € A
Hl'l' HEGHALAYA
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| Is Requester Below | No Indian

| Does

! or Liberty of a Person ?

| Information Sought :

Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban ‘ Education Status : ‘ Above Graduate ‘

RTI REQUEST DETAILS _ |

Registration No. : ' NITMG/R/E/23/00017 | Date of Receipt : | 09/12/2023 : ‘
Type of Receipt : ‘ Online Receipt | Language of Request : English - |
Name : i Pulipati Johnly J_ Gendei _J._Male J

: SVSR Dwarakhamai towers , Sri ram nagar, C Block,flat-301, 2nd street

Address: ! Kondapur, Serilingampally, KV Rangareddy Hyderabad Telangana, Pin:500084
= . i | .
State : | Telangana | Country : | India
Phone No. : | +91-9100456176 [ Mobile No. : |l +91-9100456176

Email : | Pulipatijohnly@gmail.com

—

Poverty Line ? : ‘ | Citizenship Status !

Amount Paid : | 10) ‘ Mode of Payment : Payment Gateway ‘
—— ——

it concern the life | No(Normal)

J Request Pertains to : |

Desired Information

Year wise GATE Rank & Cut off marks basing on which an admission in to
MTech. Program is every individual M.Tech specialization allowed under
| different categories in your institution in tabular form for 2022-2023 academic
| year , Specifying.
| 1) Name of the branch
2) Category under which admission is given .
| 3) GATE Rank allowed under every specific category.
| 4) Cut-off marks allowed under specific category .







12/22/23, 1:14 PM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

[ Print |
Government of India C
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya g
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003, Meghalaya

Dated: 22/12/2023

A

To

Ms. Sunita Warjri

Upper Lumparing, Mynsain
Near Buddhist Temple
Shillong

793004

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/23/00016

Dear Sir/Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 02/12/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex Laitumkhrah Shillong Meghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Bantehsonglang Blahwar)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501294

Email : ar.nitmeghalaya@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php

17






Reply of the RTI application received from Dr. Sunita Warjri

SLno |

R’fl'query )

1

I would like to inform you that I have applied
for some vacancy at NIT Meghalaya for the post
of Assistant Professor, as specified in the
advertisement. But my name was not short-
listed. So, I would like to inform you that I have
also sent an email to the respected registrar, but
I am not happy with the response.
Therefore, I have a humble request, Sir or
Madam, to kindly help me out I trust you
completely to find a way to this probtem.
Waiting for your response

—

e,

NIT Meghalayareply |
As per the Gazette of India Notification
No0.S.0.947(E) dated 21.07.2017 issued
by thc Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Human Resource
Devcelopment (now renamed as Ministry
of Education), Government of India, it is
stated in Para(2) of Note 1 on Pg.14 as
follows:-
“All new entrants shall have PhD in the
relevant or equivalent discipline and
shall have first class in the preceding
| Degrees”.

M;\WW’

(B. Blahwar)
Public Information Officer

e SRyl
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

o
u.";[ﬂ“m“
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : Il NITMG/R/E/23/00016 Date of Receipt :  02/12/2023
Type of Receipt : | Online Receipt Language of Request : | English
Name : | Sunita Warjri Gender : Female
Address : Upper Lumparing, Mynsain, Near Buddhist Temple, Shillong, Pin:793004
State : | Meghalaya Country :  India
Phone No. : | 191-7085262822 Mobile No.: +91-7085262822
Email ; _I sunitawarjri@gmail.com
Status(Rural/Urban) : | Rural Education Status : Above Graduate
Is Requester Below | No Indian

Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Citizenship Status

: 10) Mode of Payment | Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life | No(Normal)
or Liberty of a Person ?

Information Sought :

Request Pertains to :

| Dear committee members,

- I'would like to inform you that I have applied for some vacancy at NIT

| Meghalaya for the post of Assistant Professor, as specified in the advertisement.
But my name was not short-listed. So, I would like to inform you that I have also |

 sent an email to the respected registrar, but I am not happy with the response.
Therefore I have a humble request, Sir or Madam, to kindly help me out I trust
you completely to find a way to this problem.

. Waiting for your response

Thanking you
Dr. Sunita Warijri






Greetings, members of the Committee, @

As an Indian citizen, I would like to let you know that I am making every effort to serve my
country in whatever capacity I see fit. Please allow me to introduce myself, esteemed sir or
madam. My name is Dr. Sunita Warjri, and I'm from the Khasi Tribe (ST). I was born and
raised in Shillong, Meghalaya. I have finished my 10th-grade education and earned a diploma
in computer science and engineering as well as a B.Tech, M.Tech, and Ph.D. (Nov 2022).
Currently working as Assistant Professor at MIT-WPU, Pune.

Being a professor has always been my dream job. I'm doing everything I can to secure a
professorship in any organization after receiving my Ph.D. I left my home state to obtain
valuable experience at other colleges, for making me better qualified in any positions that
becomes available in any universities (especially at Meghalaya).

I would like to notify you that, in accordance with the advertisement, I have submitted my
application to NIT Meghalaya for the position of Assistant Professor. However, my name was
not included on the short list for the positions I applied. List of the applied post are:

1. POST ADVERTISEMENT / REFERENCE NUMBER#
NITMGH/ES/REC/F/Vol.11/2023-24/1488 Dated 25.09.2023 Application Number: NITM-
2023-979-2934 Applying for Post: Assistant Professor (Grade-II) [Pay Level 11 of Pay
Matrix (7th CPC)] Applying for Department: Computer Science And Engineering

2. FACULTY RECRUITMENT 2023 POST ADVERTISEMENT / REFERENCE
NUMBER# NITMGH/ES/REC/F/VOL.11/2023-24/410 DATED 29.05.2023 Application
Number: NITM-2023-6203 Applying for Post: Assistant Professor (grade-ii) (on Contract)
(pay Level 10 Of Pay Matrix (7th Cpc)) Applying for Department: Computer Science And
Engineering

3. POST ADVERTISEMENT / REFERENCE NUMBER#
NITMGH/ES/REC/F/VOL.I1/2023-24/410 DATED 29.05.2023 Application Number:
NITM-2023-4783 Applying for Post: Assistant Professor (grade-ii) (pay Level 11 Of Pay
Matrix (7th Cpc)) Applying for Department: Computer Science And Engineering

Consequently, I wanted to let you know that [ also sent an email to NIT Meghalaya as well.
But after emailing the distinguished registrar about this, I am not pleased with her response.
The reply from NIT Meghalaya was as follows:

Dear Dr. Warjri-,

Your candidature was not recommended by the Screening Committee based on the following
criteria:

1. Pay Level 11 was not advertised for external candidates.

2. For Pay Level 10, Grade 1 (contract), the shortlisting criteria required a consistent first-
class performance from Class 10 to Post Graduate.

For further clarification, please feel free to contact us at Jaculty_recruitment@nitm.ac.in.

Regards,
Registrar (i/c)






(%)

I'd like to let you know that I applied in accordance with the Minimum Qualification and
Experience requirements stated in the job posting seen on the NIT Meghalaya website.

Respected Sir or Ma'am, according to them I was not selected for the interview since I
received a second division in my class 10. However, I have made every effort to meet the
requirements for the job. Why can't I show up for the interview, wasting all of my hard work?
Furthermore, how can receiving a second division prevent me from advancing in my career, I
have other personal issues, and I come from a low-income background and have worked hard
to get till here?

These things are having a major mental impact on me.

If my class 10 records are excluded, the institute at least has the option to view my other higher
education as a necessary qualification need. My class 10 percentage shouldn't, in my opinion,
disqualify me from consideration for the position.

After class 10, I would like to highlight my educational background:

diploma (64%),

B.Tech (70%),

M.Tech (77%), and

Ph.D (https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=Z9rqusAAAAJ&hl=en).

As you can see, I achieved first division in all of my academic records after my class 10th
grade. For this reason, I humbly ask that you, Sir or Madam, please assist me. So, I and other

deserving youth can get a job.

I have total faith in you to solve this issue. Do let me know if any document is needed from
my side. Awaiting your reply

Thanking you

Dr. Sunita Warjri
Pune, India






10/20/23, 3:26 PM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Government of India S Ny
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya ‘
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya 0(2 S
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003, Meghalaya -
Dated: 20/10/2023
To
Shri Praveen Kumar Mishra

S/O Pitamber Lal Mishra, Baikunthpur Near Jagannat
Raigarh, Chhattisgarh

Raigarh
496001

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/23/00013

Dear Sir/Madam

] am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 02/10/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information. .

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex Laitumkhrah Shillong Meghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Bantehsonglang Blahwar)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501294

Email : ar.nitmeghalaya@gmail.com

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 20117



10/20/23, 3:26 PM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

| print

Government of India
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya

Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003, Meghalaya
Dated: 20/10/2023

To

Shri Syed Ahmed

12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana
Habeeb Nagar,

Moosapet, Hyderabad.

500018

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/23/00014

Dear Sir/Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 06/10/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
document.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex Laitumkhrah Shillong Meghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Bantehsonglang Blahwar)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501294

Email : ar.nitmeghalaya@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.In/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php M7
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA

RIET Faer, 9IRT TWHR & s o TSEF FEcd T TEAT
An Institute of National Importance under Minlstry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govy,

Ref.No. NITMGH/ES/RTV/ Vol XIV/ 202324/ | 2 74 Date:/£10.2023.

To,
Syed Ahmed,
12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana,
Hyderabad., Pin:500018.

Sub:  Your RTI received by the Institute on 06.10.2023.
Sir,

With reference to your RTI application, I am furnishing below the replies of the queries which is
relevant to the Institute.

Slno RTI Query NIT Meghalaya reply

1 How many RTI were filed in this Public 46 (forty six)
Authority in the Calendar Year 2022 (1 Jan
2022 to 1 Dec 2022)

-

“ el v
; Blahwalrls)

Public Information Officer
NIT Meghalaya.

ga e
pUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
. t[a R-E o IGE

A Frcen, dqaave, R 793003, A4y, wRa

Bijni Complex, Laiturhkhrah, Shillong — 793003, Meghalaya, India
{Uﬂ‘l’/ﬂ)‘: +91 0364 2501294, bFd/Fax:- +91 0364 2501113

QHHEE'IWebsite: www.nitm.ac.in






Reply for the RTI application of Mr. Syed Ahmed

Sl.no

RTI Query

NIT Meghalaya reply

1

How many RTI were filed in this Public
Authority in the Calendar Year 2022 (1 Jan
2022 to 1 Dec 2022)

Please reply to this RTI Application within
stipulated time in case of failure to furnish
the above information, you are liable for the
penalties U/s.20 of the Right to Information
Act, 2005.

It is also requested you to send the RTI reply
by post as this RTI Portal not working
properly to view the RTI Reply in this Portal.

46 (forty six)

———

{'lo'[w‘ V)
arafesrdt

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
T g0 € A
NIT MEGHALAYA






Reply for the RTT application received from Praveen Kumar Mishra

Sl.no

RTI Query

NIT Meghalaya reply

L.

I want to know the more clarification regarding
Experience for  Asst. Professor (Grade-I)
(Pay level 12) i.e. Three years after Ph.D. or six
years total teaching and research experience in
reputed academic Institute/ R&D Labs/ relevant
industry.

So can contractual experience (i.e. through TEQIP-
IT) will be considered under six year total teaching
experience. The consideration of experience letter
issued by Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development is also
attached with the attachment. And also my all
teaching experience certificate is attached.
So please clarify me that in future recruitment my
experience will be considered under six year total
teaching experience or not.

Please refer the link
http://nitcouncil.org.in/data/pdf/r
cceruitments/NewRRsforFacultyo
INITS&ITEST.pdf

|
W{é{m\ﬁ’ _
#itep e arefeerd

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

T . A

NIT MEGHALAYA
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : : E\IITMG/R/E/23/00013 ' Iﬁe oﬁceipt d 02/ 10/202_3 B ” '
Type of Receipt : ' Online Receipt I Language of Request : : English :
Name : | Praveen Kumar Mishra ‘ Gender : | Male |

Address : S/(? Pitamt.)er Lal Mishra, Baikunthpur Near Jagannat, Raigarh, Chhattisgarh, .

" | Raigarh, Pin:496001 \

State : | Chattisgarh ‘ _ Country : | India ‘

Phone No. : | +91-7804965897 | Mobile No. : | +91-7804965897 |

Email : | praveenmishracee@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban [ Education Status : | Above Graduate

Poverty Line ? : Citizenship Status

Amount Paid : | 10) Mode of Payment | Payment Gateway

|
Is Requester Below | No Indian ‘
|
|

Does it concern the life | No(Normal)

or Liberty of a Person ? Request Pertains to :
Dear Sir/Madam, |
I want to know the more clarification regarding Experience for Asst. Professor |
(Grade-I)

(Pay level 12) i.e. Three years after Ph.D. or six years total teaching and research
experience in reputed academic Institute/ R&D Labs/ relevant industry.
| So can contractual experience (i.e. through TEQIP-III) will be considered under |
Information Sought : | six year total teaching experience. The consideration of experience letter issued
by Government of India
‘ Ministry of Human Resource Development is also attached with the attachment.
And also my all teaching experience certificate is attached.
| ! So please clarify me that in future recruitment my experience will be considered |
under six year total teaching experience or not. |
: Thanks & Regards, ',_

} : e —— ————————— =







|

Registration No. :
Type of Receipt :
Name :

Address :

State :

Email :

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Is Requester Below ‘ Yes

Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life

or Liberty of a Person ?

Information Sought :

Pl NL} +91-9700873821 |

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
| NITMG/R/E3/00014 | Date of Receipt : | 06/102023 |
! Online Receipt ‘ Language of Request : | English . . ;
[ Syed ;hmed ’ . _Gender :-I Male |

I 12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana, Habeeb Nagar,, Moosapet,
‘ Hyderabad., Pin:500018

i I:elfmganf,_ | Cou_ntry :J'India

Mobile No. : | +91-9700873821

|

‘ syedahmedwww@gmail.com

JI Urban | Education Status : | Graduate

‘ Citizenship Status i Indien

1 0) | ‘Mode of Payment | Payment Gateway B _‘

|
No(Normal) ‘
Request Pertains to :

1 Dear Central Public Information Officer,
Please Share the following information:

1. How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the Calendar Year 2022
(1 Jan 2022 to 1 Dec 2022)

Please reply to this RTI Application within stipulated time in case of failure to
furnish the above information, you are liable for the penalties U/s.20 of the Right
to Information Act, 2005,

|
| It is also requested you to send the RTI reply by post as this RTI Portal not
! working properly to view the RTI Reply in this Portal.







10/323, 2:50 PM Letter :: Request Disposed Off

|_ Print | @
Government of India

National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003, Meghalaya

Dated: 03/10/2023
To

Shri Syed Ahmed

12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana
Habeeb Nagar,

Moosapet, Hyderabad.

500018

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/23/00012

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 19/09/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information. .

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex Laitumkhrah Shillong Meghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Bantehsonglang Blahwar)
CPIO & Assistant Registrar
Phone No.: 03642501294

Email : ar.nitmeghalaya@gmail.com

https:l[l!l]pnIine.gov.in/RTh‘vIIS/CPlO/ul.ﬂnaIRepIyLetter.php 1715
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®

Reply for the online RTI application received from Mr. Syed Ahmed.

_SL“O RTI qu-t'l‘) ' NIT Me_gh:ﬂ_a_yg_reply
L. The correct postal address of | National Institute of Technology Meghalaya, Bijni Complex,

- this Public Authorily. Laitumkhrah, Shillong — 793003, Meghalaya, India
; Website of this Public | hittps:/nitm.ac.in/
Authority. _ N [
Al
B. Blahwar

Public Information Officer

NIT Meghalaya
Ly ;‘mﬁ OFFICER
m@,qﬂmﬂ
P MEGHALAYA
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9/25/23, 9:44 AM RTI Details -?

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. ; NITMG/R/E/23/00012 Date of Receipt : 19/09/2023
Type of Receipt : Online Receipt Lalllil‘l;iz tof English
Name : Syed Ahmed Gender : Male
Address : 12-7-133/101,Habeeb Na?g,ar, Moosapet Telangana, Habeeb Nagar,,
Moosapet, Hyderabad., Pin:500018
State : Telangana Country : India
Phone No. : +91-9700873821 Mobile No. : +91-9700873821

Email : syedahmedwww@gmail.com
Status(Rural/Urban) ¢ Urban Education Status : Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Yes Indjan

Citizenship Status

Line ? :
Amount Paid : 0) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Request Pertains to

Liberty of a Person ? :
Dear CPIO,

Please Share the following information:

Information Sought : 1. The correct postal address of this Public Authority.
2. Website of this Public Authority,

Failure to furnish the above information, you are liable for the penalties
U/s.20 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

| Print || save ][ Close |

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTlMIS/NODAL/RTlDetails.php?reg=YTNpUFVWaVIYQUQZdkRCazBuKfobXdFSDZKVUl4STdWEtnRSQIazFSdzOGOkk6... 171
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FSC Ration Card Search

{D . @Ratmmard No C)

369300416311 |

RATION CARD DY 1A{LS
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9/4/23,10:21 AM Letter :: Request Disposed Off
Pt —¢ -
Government of India
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003, Meghalaya

Dated: 04/09/2023
To

Shri Vikas Singh Gautam
Room No 127 ,Lohit Hostel ,Jawaharlal Nehru Univer
110067

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/23/00011

Dear Sir/Madam

[ am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 08/08/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information. .

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex Laitumkhrah Shillong Meghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Bantehsonglang Blahwar)
CPIO & Assistant Registrar
Phone No.: 03642501294

Email : ar.nitmeghalaya@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 1/18



9/4/23, 10:21 AM r_:tt;rrTRequest Disposed Off
Government of India
National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003, Meghalaya

Dated: 04/09/2023
To

Shri Vikas Singh Gautam
Room No 127 ,Lohit Hostel ,Jawaharlal Nehru Univer
110067

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/23/00010

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 06/08/2023 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary
information. .

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex Laitumkhrah Shillong Meghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Bantehsonglang Blahwar)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501294

Email : ar.nitmeghalaya@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPI0/ui.finalReplyLetter.php 2/18



Reply for the two online RTIs received from Mr. Vikas Singh Gautam.,

- - RTI query ]
Please provide the details only in numbers:
1.How many Professor , Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from Unreserved
Category are working in Institution ?

2. How many Professor, Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from OBC (Other
Backward Caste) category are working in Institution ?
3. How many Professor, Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from SC/ST (Schedule

_Caste /Schedule Tribe) Category are working in institution ?

NIT Meghalaya Reply:
z HE
Ol R |Gl &
Professor 03 |00 | 00 | 00 | 03
Associate Professor 07 {00 |01 |02 |10
Assistant Professor 25 107 |04 | 13 | 49
Total 35 107 |05 |15 | 62

(B. Blahwar)

Public Information ()Fﬁc?— r

OFFICER
":.:o.utan:m






RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. :  NITMG/R/E/23/00011 Date of Receipt : | 08/08/2023
Type of Receipt : Online Receipt | Language of Request : | English
Name : | Vikas Singh Gautam ‘ Gender : | Male

Address : | Room No 127 ,Lohit Hostel ,Jawaharlal Nehru Univer, Pin:110067
State : | Details not provided Country : | India
Phone No. : | +91-8882632100 Mobile No. : | +91-8882632100

Email : | vrgautam7610@gmail.com

I [ .
Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban _ Education Status : | Above Graduate |
Is Requester Below  No | o . Indian |
Poverty Line ? : | ‘ Citizenship Status I
Amount Paid : | 10) | Mode of Payment | Payment Gateway |
| J ——— R —
|
Does it concern the life | No(Normal) | Bantehsonglang Blahwar |

| or Liberty of a Person ? | Request Pertains to :

= = -
| Please provide the details only in numbers :
| 1.How many Professor , Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from
| Unreserved Category are working in Institution ?
Information Sought : | 2. How many Profesar , Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from OBC
(Other Backward Caste ) category are working in Institution ?
3. How many Professor , Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from
SC/ST (Schedule Caste /Schedule ) Category are working in institution ?






RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : | NITMG/R/E/23/00010 | Date of Receipt : I 06/08/2023
Type of Receipt : | Online Receipt Language of Request : i English
Name : Vikas Singh Gautam Gender : ! Male

Address :  Room No 127 ,Lohit Hostel ,Jawaharlal Nehru Univer, Pin:110067

State : | Details not provided Country :_]:_India
Phone No. : | +91-8882632100 Mobile No. : | +91-8882632100
Email : l vrgautam7610@gmail.com -
Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban _ Education Status : | Above Graduate
Is Requester Below | No [ Indian _

Poverty Line ? : Citizenship Status

Amount Paid : | 10) | Mode of Payment | Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life | No(Normal)
or Liberty of a Person ? Request Pertains to :

‘ Please provide the details only in numbers :
. 1.How many Professor , Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from
i Unreserved Category are working in Institution ?
Information Sought : 2. How many Profesar , Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from OBC
(Other Backward Caste ) category are working in Institution ?
3. How many Professor , Associate Professor and Assistant Professor from
| SC/ST (Schedule Caste /Schedule ) Category are working in institution ?






